## LUGANO°

Lugano is proud to provide major support for the exhibition *Paris 1874: The Impressionist Moment* at the National Gallery of Art in Washington, DC. This partnership underscores our deep commitment to supporting the arts and enriching communities through cultural endeavors.

The impressionist movement's profound influence on the art world is undeniable, and Lugano is pleased to play a role in presenting this exhibition at its only American showing. Moti Ferder, Lugano's CEO and cofounder, commented, "Supporting the arts is essential to nurturing creativity and cultural growth. Lugano is honored to contribute to the National Gallery of Art's efforts in bringing this extraordinary exhibition to the public."

This initiative marks the second major effort in Lugano's five-year sponsorship commitment to the National Gallery of Art

Further reflecting our dedication to the arts, Lugano has provided funding for free admission to the Orange County Museum of Art for the next decade. Additionally, Lugano actively partners with numerous esteemed museums and cultural institutions, including the Serpentine, Aspen Art Museum, Aspen Institute, The Kravis Center for the Performing Arts, Norton Museum of Art, Museum of Fine Arts, Houston, The John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts, National Symphony Orchestra, Meridian International Center, National Museum of Women in the Arts, and The Bruce Museum.

Committed to making a meaningful impact and fostering community spirit, Lugano is honored to partner with the National Gallery of Art and looks forward to the cultural inspiration this exhibition will bring.